

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.A.No.325 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	29.04.2026	<u>KSR,J & CGR,J</u> (Per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy) <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> The sole appellant/A.2 in S.C.No.62 of 2009 on the file of Court of Principal Sessions Judge, Guntur, filed the present application under Section 430 (1) Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, seeking to enlarge him on bail by suspending the sentence of imprisonment imposed in S.C.No.62 of 2009 on 28.06.2022, pending the present Criminal Appeal. 2. We have perused the entire material on record. As seen from the record, similar application filed by the petitioner was dismissed on 23.09.2024 vide I.A.No.1 of 2023. Again, the petitioner/sole appellant/A.2 has come up with the present application seeking the very same relief. 3. As there are no changed circumstances, we are not inclined to grant bail to the petitioner/A.2. Hence, the present application is liable to be dismissed. 4. Accordingly, this application is dismissed. K.SURESH REDDY,J CHALLA GUNARANJAN,J SAB	